WO 3N R W N e

| ST T S e e e T e e
- @ O e N1 N B W N =

8

23

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(Approving FY 2006 Pisinemo District Budget)

RESOLUTION NO. 05-632

WHEREAS, the Tohono 0’'odham Legisaltive Council by Resolution No. 05-424 approved the FY
2006 distribution of Gaming Revenues by equal distribution to all the Districts of the
Nation; and

WHEREAS, the district distribution are to be disbursed on August 1* of each year to give the
districts an amonnt to use for budgeting purposes; and

WHEREAS, ourallocation for thisyearis $1,098,428.82 a draft budget was presented to all of the
four communities within the district for comments and recommendations; and

WHEREAS, some ofthe monies were set aside for Economic Development which the budget has
not been finalized but one will come forward on a later date.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Pisinemo District respectfully request the Tohono

O’'odham Legislative Council to approve the Pisinemo District FY 2006 Budget as

follows:
! Salaries $423,470.73
Fringe Benefits $105,867.68
Operations $297,629.31
Community Budgets $ 80,000.00
With the Total Amount of $906,967.72

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Pisinemo District requests the Tohono O'odham Legislative
Councilto endorse the Pisinemo District FY 2006 operationsbudget and to anthorize
employee compensation adjustment retroactive to October 01, 2005.

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the budget in the amounnt of $191,461.10 for the Economic
Development will be brought forth to the Tohono 0’'odham Legislative Councilona
later date after approved by the Pisinemo District Council.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono 0’odham Legislative Council on the 14™ . Day
of OCTORBER, 2005 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 2,356.3 FOR; -0-
AGAINST; 84.50 NOT VOTING; and [-0-] ARSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by
Section 1 (d}(2) & (3) of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono 0'Odham Nation, adopted by
the Tohono 0'Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant
Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6,1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June
18,1934 (48 Stat. 9843).




o 0 WU A W

W W W W e W W W W NN NN NN N L R e e e e el et e e el

HE

RESOLUTION NO. 05-632
{Approving FY 2006 Pisinemo District Budget)

Page2o0f2
TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
@’Wﬂ/\m b & (a St
Evelyn B. ]uan Ma‘x)nel Legislative Chairwoman
iﬁ aayor 0 2008

ATTEST:

i G

Lucille Lopez, Acti%g Iégislative Secretary

Wi A ﬂday of (OM“ , 2005,

Said Resolution was submitted for approval to the office of the Chairwoman of the Tohono
0'0dham Nation on the | Xh day of , 2005 at ZZ& o'clock, &~ M.,
pursuant te the provisions of Section 5 of Article VII of the Constitution and will become effective
upon his approval or upen his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of
submittal.

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL

Ex;elyn B. Jnan Man&l, Legislative Chairwoman
U/KPROVED on the ?0 day of 0 W , 2005
[ ] DISAPPROVED aPlE ] o'cloc /%

VIVIAN JUAN-SAUNDERS, CHAIRWOMAN
TOHONO 0'ODHAM NATION

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the _,;2& "~ dayof

(QM/ 2005, at 497 oclock, 4 M.

Maise S

Lucille Lopez, Acﬁﬁ/g fegislaﬁve Secretary




RESOLUTION NO. 05-632
ACTION: APPROVING FY 2006 PISINEMO DISTRICT BUDGET

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN FRANCES CONDE SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN BARBARA SALVICIO

DATE: OCTOBER 14, 2005
# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES | VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL** 155.40 X
( )
310.8 2. FRANCES G. ANTONE 155.40 X
(Lucilda J. Valenzuela (Norris)) .
CHUKUT KUK 1. ETHEL GARCIA 129.35 X
258.7 ( ) X
2. VERLON M. JOSE 129.35
(David Garcia)
GU ACHI 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 110.80 X
221.6 (Jonas Robles)
‘0 | 2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL X
(Louis L. Johnson) 110.80
GU VO 1. RAYMOND VICTOR 96.55 X
193.1 |, ¢ ) X
2. MICHAEL FLORES 96.55
{(Grace Manuel} ’
HICKIWAN 1. DELMA GARCIA** 83.70 X
167.4 (Mary E. Sam)
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 83.70 X
( )
PISINEMO 1. BARBARA SALVICIO 85.90 X
171. ( )
18 | 2 GERALD FAYUANT 85.90 X
( )
SAN LUCY 1. JOHN W. LAWSON, SR. 84.50 X
169.0 ( )
69 2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 84.50 X
( )
SAN XAVIER 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 96.90 X
193.8 | ¢ ) X
2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON 96.90
( )
SCHUK TOAK 1. FRANCES B. CONDE 73.45 X
146. ( )
46-9'1 5. PHYLLIS JUAN 73 .45 X
( )
SELLS 1. DENNIS E. JOSE 210 50 X
( )
421.0 2. EVELYN B. JUAN MANUEL** 210.50 X
( )
SIF OIDAK | 1. WAVALENE SAUNDERS 93.35 X
186.7 (Isidro Lopez)
/| 2. DARLENE ANDREW X
(Rita Martinez) 93.35
TOTAL 2,440.80 2,356.3 -0- 84.50 [-0-]

**PASSED VOTES




